CH \$365.00 311089

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM444558

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA		04/27/2016	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ART.COM, INC.	
Street Address:	2100 POWELL STREET	
Internal Address:	13TH FLOOR	
City:	EMERYVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Number	Word Mark	
3110895	ART.COM	
2586749	ART.COM	
3033637	ALLPOSTERS	
2651217	ALLPOSTERS.COM	
3540790	ARTIST RISING	
3537686	ARTIST RISING	
2828648	ARTPRINTINDEX.COM	
2569675	BRING ART HOME	
3137557	EMBRACE YOUR SPACE	
77083215	AR	
3611284	ALLPOSTERS	
1365529	PRINTS PLUS	
3084598	ARTSELECT	
3601346	ART.COM	
	3110895 2586749 3033637 2651217 3540790 3537686 2828648 2569675 3137557 77083215 3611284 1365529 3084598	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0960

900422488

Phone: 919-314-3086

Email: diligencereview@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: PACIFIC WESTERN BANK
Address Line 1: 406 BLACKWELL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS NANCE
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLASNANCE/CCD
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Bank of American IP Terminations#page1.tif source=Bank of American IP Terminations#page2.tif source=Bank of American IP Terminations#page3.tif source=Bank of American IP Terminations#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0961

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Acknowledgment of Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement is made with reference to the patent and trademark security agreement dated February 27, 2009 between ART.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") as assignor and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as collateral agent for itself and the Lender Affiliates (the "Lender") as assignee (the "IP Agreement"). The IP Agreement was amended or supplemented by the following: (i) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Notice"), (ii) that certain Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated June 25, 2010 (the "Amendment") and (iii) that certain Second Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated June 21, 2013 (the "Second Amendment").

The IP Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark office on March 2, 2009, Reel 003944 at Frame 0909, the Notice was recorded on July 27, 2010 Reel 004249 at Frame 0037, the Amendment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark office on August 3, 2010, Reel 004253 at Frame 0936, and the Second Amendment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark office on June 21, 2013, Reel 005054 at Frame 0453. with respect to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks").

The IP Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark office on March 2, 2009, Reel 022334 at Frame 0153 and the Second Amendment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark office on June 21, 2013, Reel 030667 at Frame 0330 with respect to the patents set forth on Exhibit B hereto (the "Patents").

Lender hereby acknowledges and agrees that the IP Agreement (as amended or supplemented by the Notice, Amendment and Second Amendment) has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of Lender thereunder have been terminated, including, without limitation, all of the rights and interests of Lender in and to the Trademarks and the Patents.

Lender does hereby further authorize and consent that this Acknowledgment of Termination may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Dated: April 27, 2016 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Mari Dougles

Name: Maile Douglas

Title: Senior Vice President

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Trademarks Recorded at Reel/Frame: 003944/0909 on March 2, 2009:

Registration Number/ Serial Number	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
3110895	07/04/06	ART.COM
2586749	06/25/02	ART.COM
3033637	12/27/05	ALLPOSTERS
2651217	11/19/02	ALLPOSTERS.COM
3540790	12/02/08	ARTIST RISING
3537686	11/25/08	ARTIST RISING
2828648	03/30/04	ARTPRINTINDEX.COM
2569675	05/14/02	BRING ART HOME
3137557	07/25/06	EMBRACE YOUR SPACE
77435490	03/31/08	ALLPOSTERS
77083215	01/15/07	AR
77433981	03/28/08	ART.COM

Trademarks Recorded at Reel/Frame: 004249/0037 on July 27, 2010:

Registration Number/ Serial Number	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
3110895	07/04/06	ART.COM
2586749	06/25/02	ART.COM
3611284	04/28/09	ALLPOSTERS
3033637	12/27/05	ALLPOSTERS
2651217	11/19/02	ALLPOSTERS.COM
3540790	12/02/08	ARTIST RISING
3537686	11/25/08	ARTIST RISING
2828648	03/30/04	ARTPRINTINDEX.COM
3137557	07/25/06	EMBRACE YOUR SPACE
1365529	10/15/85	PRINTS PLUS
3084598	04/25/06	ARTSELECT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0963

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Trademarks Recorded at Reel/Frame: 004253/0936 on August 3, 2010:

Registration Number/ Serial Number	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
3611284	04/28/09	ALLPOSTERS
1365529	10/15/85	PRINTS PLUS
3084598	04/25/06	ARTSELECT

Trademarks Recorded at Reel/Frame: 005054/0452 on June 21, 2013:

11 water and 12 to the action of the action			
3601346	04/07/09	ART.COM	
3611284	04/28/09	ALLPOSTERS	

Exhibit B

Patent and Patent Applications

Patents Recorded at Reel/Frame: 022334/0153 on March 2, 2009:

Application Number/ Patent Number	Filing Date	<u>Patent Title</u>
10/860,932	06/04/04	Sorting and filtering techniques for products, namely posters and artwork
11/807,207	05/25/07	Virtual Frame Studio
11/807,238	05/25/07	Natural Framing System
11/032,542	01/10/05	Image uploading and print-on demand system and method, namely for art and photographs

Patents Recorded at Reel/Frame: 030667/0330 on June 21, 2013:

7,973,796	07/05/11	Natural Framing System
12/978,895	12/27/10	Methods and Systems for Viewing Objects within an
		Uploaded Image
13/091,545	04/21/11	Method and System for Image Discovery via Navigation
		of Dimensions
13/831,589	03/15/13	Method and System for Wiring a Picture Frame and
		Generating Emplates to Hang Picture Frames in Various
:		Layouts